Lease prepayments 280,325 – (280,325) –
Total non-current assets 3,473,386 53,763 – 3,527,149
Trade and other receivables 2,062,994 (1,988) – 2,061,006
Total current assets 3,852,499 (1,988) – 3,850,511
Lease liabilities (current) – 20,965 – 20,965
Current liabilities 3,988,279 20,965 – 4,009,244
Net current liabilities (135,780) (22,953) – (158,733)
Total assets less current liabilities 3,337,606 30,810 – 3,368,416
Lease liabilities (non-current) – 30,810 – 30,810
Total non-current liabilities 454,883 30,810 – 485,693
Net assets 2,882,723 – – 2,882,723

– 32 –

B_table indent_3.5 mm

N_table indent_3 mm

Impact on the financial results and segment results of the Group

Year ended December 31, 2019 Year ended
December 31,

2018
Compared to

amounts reported
for year ended
December 31,

2018 as if under
IAS 17

Amounts reported
under IFRS 16

Add back: IFRS 16
depreciation and
interest expense

Deduct: Estimated
amounts related to
operating lease as

if under IAS 17

Hypothetical
amounts

for year ended
December 31,

2019 as if
under IAS 17

(A) (B) (C) (D)=(A)+(B)-(C)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial results as of December 31, 2019
impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:
Profit from operations 600,612 24,810 (26,478) 598,944 343,563
Finance costs (102,404) 2,562 – (99,842) (72,412)
Profit before taxation 733,676 27,372 (26,478) 734,570 554,269
Profit for the year 676,919 27,372 (26,478) 677,813 466,304

Reportable segment profit as of December 31,
2019 impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:
– PC Unit Manufacturing 386,494 27,372 (26,478) 387,388 129,662
– Total 659,615 27,372 (26,478) 660,509 485,535

Impact on the cash flow of the Group

Year ended December 31, 2019

Year ended
December 31,

2018
Compared to

amounts reported
for year ended
December 31,

2018 as if under
IAS 17

Amounts reported
under IFRS 16

Estimated amounts
related to operating

leases as if under IAS 17

Hypothetical amounts
for year ended
December 31,

2019 as if under
IAS 17

(A) (B) (C)=(A)+(B)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the consolidated cash flow statement
as of December 31, 2019 impacted by the
adoption of IFRS 16:
Cash generated from operations 1,027,087 (22,320) 1,004,767 713,413
Net cash generated from operating activities 967,056 (22,320) 944,736 618,296
Capital element of lease rentals paid (19,758) 19,758 – –
Interest element of lease rentals (2,562) 2,562 – –
Net cash generated from/(used in) financing

activities 1,129,410 22,320 1,151,730 (212,203)

– 33 –

B_table indent_3.5 mm

N_table indent_3 mm

3. REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

Segmental results for the years ended December 31, 2019 and 2018 are set out below:

Year ended December 31,
2019 2018

PC Unit
Manufacturing

PC Equipment
Manufacturing

Construction
contracting

PC Unit
Manufacturing

PC Equipment
Manufacturing

Construction
contracting

(RMB’000, except in %)

Revenue 2,303,660 896,768 168,988 854,334 1,226,268 188,527
Cost of sales 1,505,757 592,286 127,354 650,691 759,864 134,027
Gross profit 797,903 304,482 41,634 203,643 466,404 54,500
Gross profit margin 34.6% 34.0% 24.6% 23.8% 38.0%. 28.9%